Everett Ledbetter

5210 NW Melba Dr

Topeka, KS, 66618
785-691-9221

Shining Light
Baptist Church

3601 SW 33rd Street,
Topeka, KS 66614

Sending Church

Eastside MBC
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, LA 71055

Give to our Building
Fund Online - select
special fund

Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

Report for May 2025
May has been a very busy but very exciting month. We have been
blessed with the Lord continuing to do an amazing work. This month,
we had 3 salvations!!! The family of five that began attending last
month, the daughter first accepted Jesus and then the mother and father
have each accepted him. Praise the Lord.

Not only have we had that, but we have also had some deeper
conversations with some that have been attending for sometime. Two
adult ladies are both beginning to talk about becoming members. One
lady expressed that she is trying to wait on her husband, pray for this.
The other lady shared with me her desire to join here soon.

We were also blessed with another family that began visiting this
month. A young mother of two began coming and has continued to

come.

Statistics - Average AM - 30, Average PM - 25, Midweek - 25, Salvations
-3, First time visitors - 8

We are so thankful for each church that is partnering with us to support
our Building needs. Our monthly BF offerings are getting closer to our
monthly BF needs. Not quite there yet, but closer. We are so thankful
for Highlands BC of OKC for their generous one time offering. We are
also thankful to Tim Turner of Labor of Love to come and help us patch
our flat roof. It is finally not leaking. Praise the Lord.

Upcoming efforts in July. In July, we have two weeks of outreach that we
are trying to get ready for. We will be doing a cookout for our Police
officers, having our first VBS and doing some water brigades and prayer
tents. We could use some offerings to help meet the expenses of these
events. The cost would be around $500 for all of these outreach efforts.
Offering can be sent directly here marked “outreach.”



FOR Y%Z ORT

Mail support to:
Eastside MBC ..
1201 Park Hwy Ministry Support

Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -
Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK
Sublet Road Baptist Church Mission Account -
Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,
Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK

TOTAL
Receipts for Salary
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR

TOTAL

Receipts for Building Fund

Enterprise MBC - Gary, TX

Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK
Interstate Mission Development - Jonesboro, AR
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR

New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ

Unity Baptist Church - Duncan, OK

TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Building Fund Account
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund
TOTAL
Salary Account
Everett Ledbetter - Salary
TOTAL
Support Account
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance
Everett Ledbetter - Housing
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$350.00
$175.00
$223.00
$50.00
$450.00
$50.00
$1,348.00

$840.00
$3,360.00
$4,200.00

$195.92
$60,000.00
$531.00
$425.00
$100.00
$100.00
$61,351.92
$66,899.92

$61,351.92
$61,351.92

$4,200.00
$4,200.00

$659.00
$200.00
$659.00
$1,518.00

$67,069.92

(Offerings received by Shining Light)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK. $100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA. $
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX. $120

Building Fund (received at SLBC by 5/1/25)

New Home BC, Pine Bluff, AR. $425
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.  $100

South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK. . $100.00
Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK. $200.00
Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX. $200.00
Walnut Hill MBC, Vivian, LA. $
Enterprise BC, Gary, TX. $195.92
Marlow MBC, Marlow, OK $500
Highland BC, Oklahoma City, OK. $60,000

Building Payment $5,000

‘We need more monthly building fund supporters. The
Lord is meeting our current needs through one time
offerings, but we would love to see churches partner with
us on a monthly basis.



	Everett Ledbetter
	Report for May 2025
	Ministry Support

