



Everett Ledbetter 5210 NW Melba Dr

Topeka, KS, 66618

785-691-9221

Shining Light Baptist Church

3601 SW 33rd Street, Topeka, KS 66614

Sending Church

.....

Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

Give to our Building Fund Online - select special fund



Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

Report for May 2025

May has been a very busy but very exciting month. We have been blessed with the Lord continuing to do an amazing work. This month, we had 3 salvations!!! The family of five that began attending last month, the daughter first accepted Jesus and then the mother and father have each accepted him. Praise the Lord.

Not only have we had that, but we have also had some deeper conversations with some that have been attending for sometime. Two adult ladies are both beginning to talk about becoming members. One lady expressed that she is trying to wait on her husband, pray for this. The other lady shared with me her desire to join here soon.

We were also blessed with another family that began visiting this month. A young mother of two began coming and has continued to come.

Statistics - Average AM - 30, Average PM - 25, Midweek - 25, Salvations -3, First time visitors - 8

We are so thankful for each church that is partnering with us to support our Building needs. Our monthly BF offerings are getting closer to our monthly BF needs. Not quite there yet, but closer. We are so thankful for Highlands BC of OKC for their generous one time offering. We are also thankful to Tim Turner of Labor of Love to come and help us patch our flat roof. It is finally not leaking. Praise the Lord.

Upcoming efforts in July. In July, we have two weeks of outreach that we are trying to get ready for. We will be doing a cookout for our Police officers, having our first VBS and doing some water brigades and prayer tents. We could use some offerings to help meet the expenses of these events. The cost would be around \$500 for all of these outreach efforts. Offering can be sent directly here marked "outreach."

FOR YOUR SUPPORT

Mail support to: Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055		Ministry Support
Receipts for Support Baring Cross MBC Missions Account - Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow, Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK Sublet Road Baptist Church Mission Account - Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt, Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK TOTAL	\$50.00 \$350.00 \$175.00 \$223.00 \$50.00 \$450.00 \$50.00 \$1,348.00	(Offerings received by Shining Light)Landmark MBC, Vian, OK.\$100Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA.\$Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.\$120
Receipts for Salary Eastside MBC - Minden, LA Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR TOTAL Receipts for Building Fund Enterprise MBC - Gary, TX Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK Interstate Mission Development - Jonesboro, AR New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ Unity Baptist Church - Duncan, OK TOTAL TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$840.00 \$3,360.00 \$4,200.00 \$195.92 \$60,000.00 \$531.00 \$425.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$61,351.92 \$66,899.92	Building Fund (received at SLBC by 5/1/25)New Home BC, Pine Bluff, AR.\$425New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.\$100South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK.\$100.00Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK.\$200.00Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX.\$200.00Walnut Hill MBC, Vivian, LA.\$Enterprise BC, Gary, TX.\$195.92Marlow MBC, Marlow, OK\$500Highland BC, Oklahoma City, OK.\$60,000
DISBURSEMENTS Building Fund Account Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund TOTAL Salary Account Everett Ledbetter - Salary TOTAL Support Account Everett Ledbetter - Insurance Everett Ledbetter - Housing Everett Ledbetter - Insurance	\$61,351.92 \$61,351.92 \$4,200.00 \$4,200.00 \$659.00 \$200.00 \$659.00	Building Payment \$5,000 We need more monthly building fund supporters. The Lord is meeting our current needs through one time offerings, but we would love to see churches partner with us on a monthly basis.
TOTAL TOTAL DISBURSED	\$1,518.00 \$67,069.92	